Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Senate Bill 131

Date published: March 12, 1980

CHAPTER 123, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate \$4,362.47 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Melvin Jarchow against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is appropriated \$4,362.47 from the general fund to Melvin Jarchow, Madison, Wisconsin, as reimbursement for legal expenses incurred in securing representation at hearings of the senate committee on agriculture, aging and labor on January 4, 5, 6, 10, 19, 20, 23 and 31 and February 8, 1978, relating to unemployment compensation claims adjudication. Acceptance of this payment operates

CHAPTER 123 826

as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as the result of the investigation of his supervision of unemployment compensation claims adjudication procedures by the senate committee on agriculture, aging and labor.

SECTION 2. Legislative intent. It is the intent of the legislature that the payment of the claim authorized by this act not be used as a precedent in considering future claims against the state arising out of legislative committee hearings.